
PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar
.

1 AS TIR CREIL PICARDIE 1385

2 C.J.F. TIR CENTRE 1377

3 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU ALSACE 1365

4 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE LYONNAIS 1380

5 GIRONDINS AQUITAINE 1405

6 T.S. LIBOURNE AQUITAINE 1376

7 C.T. MONTGERON ILE-DE-FRANCE 1373

8 CARQUEFOU TIR PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1369

9 C.S. SMARVES POITOU-CHARENTES 1362

10 GEM'TIR SPORTIF PROVENCE 1357

11 LA MADELEINOISE TIR NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1357

12 CTS FRASNOY NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1354

13 ECOLE TIR AUBAGNE PROVENCE 1349

14 T.S. CHATENOY BOURGOGNE 1347

15 U.S.M. MALAKOFF ILE-DE-FRANCE 1342

16 A.C.S. BUZANÇAIS CENTRE 1334

17 E.S. THAONNAISE LORRAINE 1315

18 ST GRAND COMBE C. FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1304

19 ANGERS TS PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1290

20 T.S. CÔTE D'ARGENT AQUITAINE 1226
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DEMI-FINALES

MATON  Amandine

1 4

CADOUX Rémi GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore
LOBBE Charles-Henry

AS TIR CREIL

MARCEAUX Nadine COUTURIER  Sylvie

GIRAUD Aurélie FRIDRICI Yann
GEISEN Lionel

4 1

GOBERVILLE Sandrine

GUILIANO Cyrielle
DUFOUR Julien

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU

TAILLANDIER  Arnaud

DUMOULIN Franck WASSONG Aurélien SAFFROY  Aurélien

POSTE C.T. MONTGERONGIRONDINS POSTE A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE

MICHAUD Raphaël

1er TOUR        1/4 FINALES         2e  TOUR

PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

COUTURIER  Sylvie

2 4

SAUVAGE Thibault

BOLTEAU Bruno GEISEN Lionel

JACOLIN Hélène MATON  Amandine

GOBERVILLE Sandrine

TIRODE Stéphanie
JACOLIN Frédéric

SCHWARTZ Pierre
HUMBERT Eric

HENRY  Arnaud

3 1

GUILLOIS Nicolas

4

TESTIER Marie

POSTE C.J.F. TIR

BATIER Fanny

GALLIEN Alison JOLIFF Constance

FRIDRICI Yann

POSTE C.J.F. TIR A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE

T.S. LIBOURNE

TAILLANDIER  Arnaud

GIRAUD Aurélie
CLEDIERE Charlène

JEANNINGROS Vincent

LABOULBENE Mattéo CADOUX Rémi

BEAUVAIS Aymeric

LECLERC Cyril PARDON Karine

WASSONG Aurélien TESTIER Marie SAFFROY  Aurélien
HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU

SCHWARTZ Pierre
HUMBERT Eric

TAILLANDIER  Arnaud

FRIDRICI Yann

1

AS TIR CREIL

A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE

4

BERTAUD Donovan

AS TIR CREIL

GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore
MATON  Amandine LOBBE Charles-Henry

GOBERVILLE Sandrine

4

2 4

PARRE Alexis PARDON Karine
MARCEAUX Nadine CADOUX Rémi

FINALE

PARDON Karine

GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore

LADAN Sébastien
HULOT Guillaume

LOBBE Charles-Henry

MARCEAUX Nadine
PARRE Alexis

CARQUEFOU TIR POSTE

4

GEISEN Lionel

HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU POSTE

PARRE Alexis

SCHWARTZ Pierre
HUMBERT Eric

GIRAUD Aurélie
BEAUVAIS Aymeric HENRY  Arnaud

POSTE

3

PETITE FINALE

COUTURIER  Sylvie

C.J.F. TIR POSTE

HENRY  Arnaud
WASSONG Aurélien SAFFROY  Aurélien

TESTIER Marie
BEAUVAIS Aymeric



1 GIRONDINS 233086 JACOLIN Frédéric 92 94 92 278 7 JACOLIN Hélène 97 91 90 278 2 SAUVAGE Thibault 91 92 94 277 5 TIRODE Stéphanie 96 93 95 284 5 DUMOULIN Franck 96 95 97 288 11 1405 30

2 AS TIR CREIL 1660013 LOBBE Charles-Henry 92 88 91 271 4 GOBERVILLE Lise-Aurore 91 88 91 270 1 FRIDRICI Yann 90 93 94 277 6 GEISEN Lionel 94 94 95 283 4 GOBERVILLE Sandrine 95 97 92 284 3 1385 18

3 A.S. POLICE LYONNAISE 1369029 MATON  Amandine 87 89 91 267 3 COUTURIER  Sylvie 90 85 89 264 2 SAFFROY  Aurélien 93 95 98 286 4 TAILLANDIER  Arnaud 92 94 95 281 4 HENRY  Arnaud 93 92 97 282 8 1380 21

4 C.J.F. TIR 745111 BEAUVAIS Aymeric 94 91 93 278 3 CADOUX Rémi 90 92 83 265 1 GIRAUD Aurélie 93 93 91 277 5 TESTIER Marie 92 96 92 280 9 PARDON Karine 92 92 93 277 3 1377 21

5 T.S. LIBOURNE 233021 LABOULBENE Mattéo 90 91 88 269 2 BATIER Fanny 92 90 93 275 4 LECLERC Cyril 90 91 91 272 4 GALLIEN Alison 96 92 93 281 9 BOLTEAU Bruno 90 95 94 279 2 1376 21

6 C.T. MONTGERON 1091009 HULOT Guillaume 82 88 88 258 1 LADAN Sébastien 91 94 87 272 4 MICHAUD Raphaël 90 94 94 278 5 GUILIANO Cyrielle 92 90 96 278 6 DUFOUR Julien 96 96 95 287 8 1373 24

7 CARQUEFOU TIR 544012 BERTAUD Donovan 90 88 84 262 6 JOLIFF Constance 96 94 94 284 8 CLEDIERE Charlène 94 93 93 280 9 GUILLOIS Nicolas 84 97 88 269 6 JEANNINGROS Vincent 92 89 93 274 5 1369 34

8 HARTHOUSE-HAGUENAU 167039 PARRE Alexis 89 93 90 272 4 MARCEAUX Nadine 86 84 90 260 2 HUMBERT Eric 90 93 91 274 7 SCHWARTZ Pierre 92 91 92 275 1 WASSONG Aurélien 94 96 94 284 7 1365 21

9 C.S. SMARVES 1786044 PIGNOUX Eva 88 95 95 278 6 PIGNOUX Samuel 89 90 91 270 5 PIGNOUX Jérôme 90 91 88 269 2 GUYON Sébastien 91 93 83 267 4 MECHINEAU Sébastien 93 93 92 278 5 1362 22

10 GEM'TIR SPORTIF 1813311 BOIS Antonin 92 95 90 277 3 BALARD Laurent 86 87 92 265 2 JEGOU Rémy 95 89 88 272 4 LAMOLLE Mathilde 89 91 94 274 5 VENCHI ZAHM Mathilde 87 94 88 269 6 1357 20

11 LA MADELEINOISE TIR 1559128 MONDO Jérémy 93 94 89 276 5 LECLERCQ Jérome 92 95 91 278 4 KIJAK Thomas 91 87 92 270 4 LARDY Maxime 92 89 93 274 5 DAYEZ Virginie 86 87 86 259 1 1357 19

12 CTS FRASNOY 1559012 CAMUS Guillaume 90 86 86 262 3 ALYS Corentin 92 96 94 282 6 FILAR Ludwig 84 83 92 259 1 LABBE William 92 94 89 275 6 DRUART Jean-Michel 92 92 92 276 5 1354 21

13 ECOLE TIR AUBAGNE 1813090 FAVIER Rémi 96 95 91 282 4 CAMPOCASSO Théo 87 91 86 264 3 BORDES Clément 82 83 93 258 2 BRIARD Guillaume 88 92 90 270 3 SCIRE Guillaume 88 93 94 275 5 1349 17

14 T.S. CHATENOY 471185 GUILLOT Jérôme 94 90 90 274 3 GUILLOT Daniel 87 90 92 269 3 DRITCH Mattéo 85 88 87 260 2 QUILLARD Mathilde 92 93 90 275 3 BENEY Antoine 91 89 89 269 1 1347 12

15 U.S.M. MALAKOFF 1092319 GUILLEBAUD Audrey 90 85 89 264 1 BOULÉ Eddy 89 89 94 272 2 THERRY Quentin 92 90 92 274 4 CHARDONNEAUX Alexandre 83 89 83 255 1 ALEX AUGRAND Manuel 89 96 92 277 4 1342 12

16 A.C.S. BUZANÇAIS 736060 PAIROUX Gauderic 96 95 93 284 6 DESCHAMPS Benoit 86 86 90 262 4 SAUVAGET Théo 89 86 95 270 5 MALLET Laurie 85 88 89 262 0 MAQUIN Anthony 88 89 79 256 2 1334 17

17 E.S. THAONNAISE 1288426 PARISSE Alexandre 88 88 93 269 3 TABOUREUX Anne 81 89 87 257 5 CORNU Fabrice 90 86 93 269 5 TABOUREUX Adrien 87 82 86 255 1 TABOUREUX Christophe 88 91 86 265 0 1315 14

18 ST GRAND COMBE C. 2325244 OUDOT Isabelle 84 72 80 236 0 HOUVENAGHEL Vivien 86 88 87 261 2 NUSSBAUMER Peter 80 86 84 250 0 SAUGE Xavier 89 94 94 277 7 REYMOND Arnaud 96 90 94 280 2 1304 11

19 ANGERS TS 549003 ODOT Eric 85 85 85 255 1 JOUBIN Jean-Michel 87 93 87 267 2 FAVALLI Isabelle 80 86 84 250 4 BERTHOME Johann 92 88 90 270 7 LAUNAY Dominique 81 85 82 248 2 1290 16

20 T.S. CÔTE D'ARGENT 240003 CHOIN Christian 63 79 74 216 1 CHOIN Marie 68 78 78 224 3 PEDEGERT Pierre 79 85 80 244 0 COMBOT David 91 91 90 272 5 MOREAU Sébastien 89 91 90 270 3 1226 12

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 1

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTALN° club TotalM* M* M* M* M*séries séries séries séries séries1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q Bar
.

1 A.S.T. DURTALOIS PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1370

2 AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM ALSACE 1360

3 S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1349

4 S.E.T. BITCHE LORRAINE 1344

5 AT CHAPELLE SAINT LUC CHAMPAGNE 1372

6 T.C.S. LAURENTIN CÔTE D'AZUR 1365

7 C.T.S. CANCELLIEN CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1353

8 AMICALE TIREURS BUC ILE-DE-France 1345

9 T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS POITOU-CHARENTES 1342

10 C.T.P.N. PROVENCE 1341

11 S.T. MONTPELLIER LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1333

12 S.T. LONS AQUITAINE 1330

13 ALBERT SPORT TIR PICARDIE 1330

14 CHEVALIERS TIREURS DAUPHINÉ-SAVOIE 1329

15 S.C. BRIARD TIR ILE-DE-France 1327

16 T.S. ROGNAC PROVENCE 1321

17 T.O.M. MARTIGUES PROVENCE 1317

18 T.N. VERSAILLES ILE-DE-France 1312

19 LES MOUETTES POITOU-CHARENTES 1169

20 S.T. MONTEREAU ILE-DE-France 1151
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GARCIA Gérard

1 4

PEZIN Julie NICOT Hervé
THOREAU Sophie

A.S.T. DURTALOIS

SCHAAFF Edith CLERC Enzo

CHATELAIN Benoît DUTRUEL David
GIMENES Jonathan

3 4

GUICHARD Aurélien

PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

THELLOY Françoise
GOUGET Pascal

ROMANG Claire
STAB Martine

VALTZ Julien GREFFIER Clément
PESCAYRE Laurie

S.E.T. BITCHE

DAUMAL Fabrice

SOULLEZ Sébastien ROTH Sébastien BASSET Yannick

1er TOUR        1/4 FINALES         2e  TOUR
POSTE S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIENAT CHAPELLE SAINT LUC POSTE T.C.S. LAURENTIN

BOIX Jean-Louis

DE FILIPPI Ludovic

3 4

BAYE Jean Michel

ROUANET Jean-Philippe

1 3

VERDIER Marc

4

BEAUVAIR Charley

POSTE AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM

DELAISSE Helene

DI MICHELE Benjamin

POSTE AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN

C.T.S. CANCELLIEN

BOIX Jean-Louis

CHATELAIN Benoît
DAVID Clémentine
BURET Benjamin

GINTZEN Teddy PEZIN Julie

SCHNEIDER Charles

MERAUD Benoit PATENAIRE Stéphane

ROTH Sébastien BEAUVAIR Charley PESCAYRE Laurie

DEMI-FINALES
S.E.T. BITCHE

GIMENES Jonathan
DUTRUEL David

4

A.S.T. DURTALOIS

S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN

4

LARRET Clémentine

A.S.T. DURTALOIS

NICOT Hervé
GARCIA Gérard THOREAU Sophie

GUICHARD Aurélien

4

DUTRUEL David
GIMENES Jonathan

S.E.T. BITCHE POSTE

JENAL Olga

ROMANG Claire
STAB Martine

ROMANG Claire
STAB Martine CHATELAIN Benoît

SCHNEIDER Charles GREFFIER Clément

2 4

JENAL Olga PATENAIRE Stéphane
SCHAAFF Edith PEZIN Julie

BENOT Sébastien ESTAQUE Marc

GUICHARD AurélienSTOLL Victorien

NICOT Hervé

GARCIA Gérard
CLERC Enzo

THOREAU Sophie

SCHAAFF Edith
JENAL Olga

AMICALE TIREURS BUC POSTE

1

POSTE

2

PETITE FINALE

CLERC Enzo

AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM POSTE

GREFFIER Clément
ROTH Sébastien PESCAYRE Laurie

BEAUVAIR Charley
SCHNEIDER Charles

FINALE

PATENAIRE Stéphane

BOIX Jean-Louis



1 AT CHAPELLE SAINT LUC 810020 BENOT Sébastien 92 88 88 268 6 BAYE Jean Michel 87 90 89 266 0 THELLOY Françoise 90 96 91 277 8 SOULLEZ Sébastien 96 94 95 285 6 GOUGET Pascal 90 92 94 276 6 1372 26

2 A.S.T. DURTALOIS 549020 THOREAU Sophie 87 91 93 271 5 GIMENES Jonathan 93 95 91 279 5 GUICHARD Aurélien 94 95 91 280 6 DUTRUEL David 86 91 94 271 7 NICOT Hervé 91 89 89 269 4 1370 27

3 T.C.S. LAURENTIN 906007 VALTZ Julien 90 96 94 280 6 BASSET Yannick 97 97 91 285 6 DE FILIPPI Ludovic 85 88 80 253 1 ESTAQUE Marc 86 89 94 269 2 DAUMAL Fabrice 93 94 91 278 5 1365 20

4 AMITIÉ LINGOLSHEIM 167116 SCHNEIDER Charles 91 92 94 277 5 PATENAIRE Stéphane 90 89 91 270 2 PEZIN Julie 91 82 83 256 2 BEAUVAIR Charley 92 97 94 283 8 CHATELAIN Benoît 92 88 94 274 4 1360 21

5 C.T.S. CANCELLIEN 737002 DELAISSE Helene 91 89 90 270 2 MERAUD Benoit 84 89 95 268 1 ROUANET Jean-Philippe 88 93 90 271 3 GINTZEN Teddy 86 92 90 268 1 DI MICHELE Benjamin 91 93 92 276 4 1353 11

6 S.C.T. SAINT-CYPRIEN 1166090 GARCIA Gérard 88 88 92 268 1 BOIX Jean-Louis 93 88 87 268 2 GREFFIER Clément 91 87 92 270 5 CLERC Enzo 89 87 88 264 2 PESCAYRE Laurie 92 95 92 279 4 1349 14

7 AMICALE TIREURS BUC 1078084 STOLL Victorien 92 92 92 276 4 DAVID Clémentine 90 91 91 272 3 BURET Benjamin 86 93 90 269 3 VERDIER Marc 84 89 91 264 4 LARRET Clémentine 86 89 89 264 1 1345 15

8 S.E.T. BITCHE 1257210 ROMANG Claire 89 92 90 271 2 STAB Martine 88 87 92 267 4 SCHAAFF Edith 86 87 86 259 2 JENAL Olga 87 86 90 263 3 ROTH Sébastien 91 97 96 284 8 1344 19

9 T.S. ROCHEFORTAIS 1717160 LEGRAND Jean-Philippe 91 88 91 270 3 BERY Anne-Catherine 85 92 94 271 2 BERGOGNE Cyril 94 89 93 276 4 ROSSIGNOL Xavier 87 84 83 254 2 TALLET Luc 88 93 90 271 2 1342 13

10 C.T.P.N. 1813033 STEINER Violette 87 86 86 259 3 CERUTTI Cyril 89 86 90 265 2 HOEDTS Frédérc 88 88 88 264 3 MEYER Jonathan 90 89 94 273 5 ARTAUD Boris 93 92 95 280 5 1341 18

11 S.T. MONTPELLIER 1134075 CLAVÉ Jean-Claude 92 89 80 261 3 LECLERC Isabelle 84 87 89 260 2 BESSAGUET Thierry 87 91 87 265 3 FOURNIER Pierre 92 91 91 274 1 RIOUT Erwann 90 91 92 273 3 1333 12

12 S.T. LONS 264059 COUDASSOT Yaël 91 97 89 277 6 CHAFFARD Marlène 86 80 89 255 4 LEMPEGNAT Nadine 89 89 92 270 3 MARCINIAK Valérie 87 87 86 260 3 PANTELEYEV Konstantin 88 90 90 268 3 1330 19

13 ALBERT SPORT TIR 1680020 LEGAY Francis 89 88 91 268 3 DHÉNAIN Théo 81 91 87 259 4 DENIS Corentin 84 92 86 262 2 DUMONT Axel 90 90 93 273 3 LENGLET Antoine 91 91 86 268 3 1330 15

14 CHEVALIERS TIREURS 2073010 PATURAUX Max 89 88 80 257 1 DUPUIT Anne 94 85 91 270 4 RASTORGUEFF Denis 86 83 85 254 2 PETINGA Priscilla 92 90 88 270 3 PERRET Jean-Francois 88 95 95 278 6 1329 16

15 S.C. BRIARD TIR 1077846 VIENNE Raphaëlle 87 96 92 275 4 LUNEAU Alexis 83 84 90 257 2 BOYET Franck 83 89 80 252 2 CHAVENEAU Florian 88 91 86 265 2 MAQUIN Franck 92 94 92 278 5 1327 15

16 T.S. ROGNAC 1813070 DE ZORDO David 84 90 88 262 2 BORGHESI David 78 81 82 241 1 ROUTIER Sandrine 95 90 87 272 5 FRANCHI Yohan 87 94 89 270 5 FRANCHI  Jean-Dominique 94 88 94 276 2 1321 15

17 T.O.M. MARTIGUES 1813144 ENGUEHARD Franck 87 86 86 259 2 BATISTA Christophe 88 92 91 271 5 GORAL Eric 92 93 92 277 4 BOITO Ingrid 82 79 90 251 1 GATTO Baptiste 84 88 87 259 1 1317 13

18 T.N. VERSAILLES 1078003 THIERRY Philippe 87 81 88 256 1 FRANGEUL Kateline 72 89 82 243 0 LAMY Lionel 92 86 90 268 3 PERIE Mathieu 95 94 94 283 5 ENJALBERT Leana 84 89 89 262 2 1312 11

19 LES MOUETTES 1717153 PERAUDEAU Véronique 72 82 75 229 2 POISSONNET Joëlle 81 73 87 241 2 GABORIT Gérald 78 82 80 240 3 PERAUD Stéphanie 80 69 79 228 0 ALLAIRE Jean-Yves 73 80 78 231 0 1169 7

20 S.T. MONTEREAU 1077833 BLONDEL Pierre-Hugues 93 92 89 274 1 LUSVARDI Karin 73 43 0 116 0 ECKERT Edouard 89 91 84 264 3 ECKERT Philippe 76 76 84 236 1 HEDOU Thomas 86 87 88 261 1 1151 6

1er Tireur 2ème Tireur 3ème Tireur 4ème Tireur 5ème Tireur M*séries séries séries séries séries

MATCH DE QUALIFICATION - PISTOLET - DIVISION 2

Cl. Total M* TTCLUB Total Total Total TOTA
L

N° club TotalM* M* M* M*



PLACE CLUBS n° CLUB LIGUE M Q

1 ST NANCY 12.54.137 LORRAINE 1360

- VOLONTAIRES JANZEES 6.35.031 BRETAGNE 1360

3 FTA BULLY LES MINES 15.62.111 NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1358

- TC ROUXMESNIL 14.76.077 NORMANDIE 1358

5 TS CAUDRESIEN 15.59.005 NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1357

6 A. N. T. P. 10.75.058 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1354

7 STE SAINTAISE DE TIR 17.17.031 POITOU-CHARENTES 1353

8 STADE MONTOIS 2.40.096 AQUITAINE 1350

9 CHOLET TS 5.49.250 PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1348

- CTS MONTELIMAR 20.26.137 DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1348

11 LA CIBLE FRANCONVILLOISE 10.95.630 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1346

12 A. S. OLLAINVILLE 10.91.303 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1345

- TS DE LA RADE 6.29.056 BRETAGNE 1345

- S.T.TOULON 9.83.164 CÔTE D'AZUR 1345

15 THIONVILLE 12.57.016 LORRAINE 1343

16 AT  SAINTE SAVINE 8.10.028 CHAMPAGNE 1342

- A. S. T. ROISSY 10.95.991 ILE-DE-FRANCE 1342

18 EÉTOILE AUXONNAISE 4.21.160 BOURGOGNE 1341

19 CSG RENNES 6.35.002 BRETAGNE 1340

- ESPACE TIR GUICHEN 6.35.029 BRETAGNE 1340

PALMARES 2018
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION 3



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q

1 C.M.S.T. PROVENCE 1339

- JA CHALONS CHAMPAGNE 1339

3 CTSBLV DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1337

4 T.S. RIOM AUVERGNE 1336

- T.S.ANTIBES CÔTE D'AZUR 1336

6 ST AUDINCOURT FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1335

- ASS. VICINOISE DE TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 1335

- CBM BILLY MONTIGNY NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1335

- LA CIBLE DU SALEVE DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1335

10 TIR SPORTIF DU PERREUX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1333

- C. T. PALAISEAU ILE-DE-FRANCE 1333

- TIR SPORTIF GARENNOIS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1333

- S. COURBEVOISIENNE DE TIR ILE-DE-FRANCE 1333

14 S. DE TIR DE PONTOISE ILE-DE-FRANCE 1332

15 C.T.S.A PROVENCE 1330

- SAINT-MAIXENT POITOU-CHARENTES 1330

17 STSG LIMOUSIN 1329

- S.T.A.S.A. PROVENCE 1329

19 T.S. FENOUILLET MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1328

20 LAXOU LORRAINE 1327

PALMARES 2019
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M

PISTOLET   DIVISION HONNEUR



PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q PLACE CLUBS LIGUE M Q
1 ALC WATTRELOS NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1327 - CARABINIERS MAUBEUGE NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1282
2 CARCASSONNAISE DE TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1326 - S.T.LIVRY GARGAN ILE-DE-FRANCE 1282
3 Sté REGION DE MORET ILE-DE-FRANCE 1325 - THORIGNE POITOU-CHARENTES 1282
- TS BEAUMONTOIS DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1325 94 AVENIR D'ONNAING NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1281
5 C.T.PERTUIS PROVENCE 1324 - RUFFEC POITOU-CHARENTES 1281
- RC STRASBOURG ALSACE 1324 - ATC CREUTZWALD LORRAINE 1281
7 S.T. PAMIERS MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1322 97 CHAURAY POITOU-CHARENTES 1280
- SOCIETE DE TIR BEZIERS LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1322 98 SGT NIEDERBRONN ALSACE 1279
9 S.T. MILLAU MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1321 - GAZELEC GARDOIS TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1279
- A.P.T.C. PROVINS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1321 - S.M.T. VENDOME CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1279
- V.S.T. PROVENCE 1321 - CT GRENOBLOIS DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1279

12 St Malo BRETAGNE 1320 102 EGALITAIRE COLMAR ALSACE 1278
- ATCP ALENCON NORMANDIE 1320 103 S.T.MERENVIELLE MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1277

14 T.S.C.V. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1319 104 U.S.CARMAUX MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1275
- T.S - Nuits Saint Georges BOURGOGNE 1319 - T.S. BRIOUDE AUVERGNE 1275
- FJEP MUIZON CHAMPAGNE 1319 106 LESPARRE AQUITAINE 1274
- CIBOURE AQUITAINE 1319 - S.T.P.OLMES MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1274
- U.C.S - Cosne sur Loire BOURGOGNE 1319 108 EPINAL LORRAINE 1271
- ANGOULÊME POITOU-CHARENTES 1319 - REMIREMONT LORRAINE 1271
- LA CIBLE CLERMONTOISE PICARDIE 1319 - NEUFCHATEAU LORRAINE 1271
- CONCORDIA MARIENTHAL ALSACE 1319 111 STE TIR BASSIN DE THAU LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1270
- R.C. DOMERAT AUVERGNE 1319 112 TIR SPORTIF PAYS DE MEAUX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1269

23 U.S. MAREAU CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1318 - APA Ancenis PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1269
24 CTICBJ DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1317 114 CSB TIR SAINT DIZIER CHAMPAGNE 1268
25 SSTAR Saumur PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1315 - LA ROCHEFOUCAULD POITOU-CHARENTES 1268
- T.S.B. EMBLAVEZ AUVERGNE 1315 - ARQ DE DOUVAINE DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1268

27 C.T.SALONAIS PROVENCE 1314 117 PONS POITOU-CHARENTES 1267
- C.T.S.CRETEIL ILE-DE-FRANCE 1314 - S.T. QUINCY VOISINS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1267

29 ASCE Escoublac PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1313 - PERIGUEUX AQUITAINE 1267
- LA CIBLE DE VILLEMOISSON ILE-DE-FRANCE 1313 - C.T. ST GAUDENS MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1267
- AMICALE DE LUCE CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1313 121 S.T - Venarey les Laumes BOURGOGNE 1266

32 CSA MED CÔTE D'AZUR 1312 - A.S. MONTS TIR CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1266
- A.L. SAINT-FLOUR AUVERGNE 1312 123 TIR HUREPOIX ILE-DE-FRANCE 1265

34 S.T. MONTS BERTHIAND LYONNAIS 1311 - S.T. CASTELNAUDARY LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1265
35 C.T. CASTELPONTIN AUVERGNE 1310 125 TSB BRETAGNE 1264
36 JGS - Nevers BOURGOGNE 1309 - IVRY LA BATAILLE NORMANDIE 1264
37 STE NIMOISE DE TIR LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1308 127 ESPE CHALONS CHAMPAGNE 1263
- A.S. DEOLOISES CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1308 - SAINT AFFRIQUE MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1263

39 SOCIETE DE TIR DE GUISE PICARDIE 1307 129 ASS. TIR AGATHOISE LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1262
- ALERTE TP DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1307 130 LES ANDELYS NORMANDIE 1261
- S.T.S. LE BEAUSSET CÔTE D'AZUR 1307 131 CTPN LA RÉUNION 1260

42 S.A.T. PROVENCE 1306 - LS ROSSELANGE LORRAINE 1260
- CSAG VALDAHON FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1306 133 VINCEY LORRAINE 1259

44 PETITE ROSSELLE LORRAINE 1305 - LA ROCHELLE POITOU-CHARENTES 1259
45 MAROMME NORMANDIE 1304 135 CIBLE DU VAL DE SAÔNE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1258
46 POITIERS FL POITOU-CHARENTES 1303 136 S.T.E.P - Chalon sur Saône BOURGOGNE 1257
- CT MONTIGNY LORRAINE 1303 137 CSA 126ème LIMOUSIN 1254
- SSLT LIMOUSIN 1303 138 S. D. T. MONTREUIL ILE-DE-FRANCE 1253

49 PARTHENAY POITOU-CHARENTES 1301 - CEAUX-EN-LOUDUN POITOU-CHARENTES 1253
50 T.S.POLICE. I.D.F. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1300 140 CHÂTEAU-GONTIER TS PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1250
- S.T.B FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1300 141 STSM LYONNAIS 1249
- C.T.M.N MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1300 142 CIBLE D'EVREUX NORMANDIE 1248

53 T.S.A. PONOTE AUVERGNE 1299 143 ASTAC MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1247
54 S.T.S. LYON LYONNAIS 1298 144 FRATERNELLE DE TIGY CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1246
- TO VIENNOIS DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1298 145 S.T. DE NARBONNE LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1243
- LA FRATERNELLE TIR CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1298 146 ATS LIMOUSIN 1242

57 MAIZIERES FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1297 147 L'AVENIR DE SAINT REMY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1240
58 CHÂTELLERAULT POITOU-CHARENTES 1296 - T.O.S.E. LYONNAIS 1240
- AL LONGUENESSE TIR NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1296 149 A.S.T. CHATEAUNEUF CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1239
- HAGONDANGE LORRAINE 1296 - US CAGNES CÔTE D'AZUR 1239

61 STPRV St Hilaire de Riez PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1295 151 U.S. OYONNAXIENE LYONNAIS 1237
- AS AULNOYE TIR NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1295 152 AGEN AQUITAINE 1236

63 ASTAR 1 LA RÉUNION 1294 153 Tir SPORTIF DU PAYS DOLOIS FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1235
64 G. A. T. CHOISY LE ROI ILE-DE-FRANCE 1293 154 STJ FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1234
65 A.S.T. TREIGNAT AUVERGNE 1292 155 CARABINIERS D'ARTOIS NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1228
- L'ESPRANCE DU PERRAY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1292 156 TIR SPORTIF DU HAUT-JURA FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1227
- US TIR CHARLEVILLE CHAMPAGNE 1292 157 VERT GALANT AQUITAINE 1225
- A.L. ARSENAL LYONNAIS 1292 158 CLUB DE TIR ROYEN PICARDIE 1223
- TDL BRETAGNE 1292 159 GSEM NICE CÔTE D'AZUR 1220

70 SMOC ST-JEAN BRAYE CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1291 - ASNIERES TIR SPORTIF ILE-DE-FRANCE 1220
- BAR LE DUC LORRAINE 1291 161 S.T. BOURG-EN-BRESSE LYONNAIS 1219
- ST DE PLANCHER BAS FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1291 162 ARNIERS S/ITON NORMANDIE 1216
- A.L.S. T.S. ILE-DE-FRANCE 1291 163 ESCOPETTE PICARDE PICARDIE 1215
- CIGONES TARBES MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1291 164 STM Le Mans PAYS-DE-LA-LOIRE 1209

75 La Fougeraise BRETAGNE 1290 165 AVENIR DE SURVILLIERS ILE-DE-FRANCE 1204
76 T.O. SPORT SETE LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1289 166 S.T.A. CUSSET AUVERGNE 1202
- C.T.S. VIERZONNAIS CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1289 167 TS LE CATEAU NORD-PAS-DE-CALAIS 1193
- LA CIBLE DE SOISY ILE-DE-FRANCE 1289 168 AT HOHENFELS DAMBACH ALSACE 1190
- S.T. AURILLAC AUVERGNE 1289 169 C.C.ORANGE PROVENCE 1189

80 ST TOUL LORRAINE 1288 170 CASTELRENAUDINE TIR CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1188
- C.T.GASCONS MIDI-PYRÉNÉES 1288 171 REMILLY AILLICOURT CHAMPAGNE 1182

82 A.T. DESCARTES CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1287 172 C.T - Vlliers sur Tholon BOURGOGNE 1180
83 NEUVES-MAISONS LORRAINE 1286 173 USB LIMOUSIN 1176
84 A.S.T.A. MOULINS AUVERGNE 1285 174 USPV PONT DE ROIDE FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1174
85 DARDILLY P.F. LYONNAIS 1284 175 TO SAVOISIEN DAUPHINÉ SAVOIE 1133
86 BRETTEVILLE NORMANDIE 1283 - T.O. ISSOLDUNOIS CENTRE VAL DE LOIRE 1133
- La Duguesclin BRETAGNE 1283 177 VILLENEUVE/LOT AQUITAINE 1129
- ST PONTARLIER FRANCHE-COMTÉ 1283 178 ASTSJ LIMOUSIN 1068
- ST REIMS CHAMPAGNE 1283 179 ETAIN LORRAINE 986

90 C.T.  MAUGUIO CARNON LANGUEDOC-ROUSSILLON 1282
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CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE DES CLUBS 10 M
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